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El Centro for the Study of Primary & 
Secondary Education
Fighting Back Partnership

Sacramento County Office of Education

Turlock, Modesto, Merced Youth for Christ

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado, Inc

Poudre R-1

Clinton Community School District

Helping Services For Northeast Iowa, Inc

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Acadiana, Inc

Wellspring Alliance for Families, Inc

Family Service, Inc

Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation

Center for Creative Leadership

DREAMS of Wilmington

Smart Choices for Youth, Inc

Great Southwest Council - Boy Scouts of 
America
Big Brothers Big Sisters Association of Central
Ohio
Big Brothers Big Sisters Columbia Northwest

South Carolina Department of Education

Lutheran Social Services of South Dakota

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle Tennessee

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Texas

Communities In Schools of the Heart of Texas

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Puget Sound

Volunteers of America Western Washington

University of Wisconsin - Parkside
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 $125,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $494,534.00

 $499,989.00

 $500,000.00

 $496,483.00

 $450,214.00

 $499,829.00

 $482,175.00

 $500,000.00

 $499,830.00

 $500,000.00

 $498,203.00

 $480,296.00

 $401,272.00

 $499,998.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $486,169.00

 $499,908.00

 $500,000.00

 $498,962.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $497,691.00

El Centro

Youth Initiatives

Prevention and Student Services

Central Valley Youth for Christ

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado

Poudre School District

Public School

Helping Services For Northeast Iowa

BBBS of Acadiana

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northeast Louisiana

private non profit

Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation

Advancement

DREAMS Center for Arts Education

Smart Choices for Youth, Inc.

Administration

Development

Multnomah and Cowlitz Counties

Division of Innovation and Support

Rural Mentor Program

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle Tennessee

BBBS of Central TX

Community Partnerships Department

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Puget Sound

Western Washington

Center for Community Partnerships

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $12,410,553.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative


