## FY 09 Recovery Act Local Youth Mentoring Initiative

Total Award Amt: \$12,410,553.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
El Centro for the Study of Primary & Secondary Education	AZ	\$125,000.00	El Centro
Fighting Back Partnership	CA	\$500,000.00	Youth Initiatives
Sacramento County Office of Education	CA	\$494,534.00	Prevention and Student Services
Turlock, Modesto, Merced Youth for Christ	CA	\$499,989.00	Central Valley Youth for Christ
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado, Inc	СО	\$500,000.00	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado
Poudre R-1	СО	\$496,483.00	Poudre School District
Clinton Community School District	IA	\$450,214.00	Public School
Helping Services For Northeast Iowa, Inc	IA	\$499,829.00	Helping Services For Northeast Iowa
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Acadiana, Inc	LA	\$482,175.00	BBBS of Acadiana
Wellspring Alliance for Families, Inc	LA	\$500,000.00	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northeast Louisiana
Family Service, Inc	MA	\$499,830.00	private non profit
Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation	MN	\$500,000.00	Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation
Center for Creative Leadership	NC	\$498,203.00	Advancement
DREAMS of Wilmington	NC	\$480,296.00	DREAMS Center for Arts Education
Smart Choices for Youth, Inc	NC	\$401,272.00	Smart Choices for Youth, Inc.
Great Southwest Council - Boy Scouts of America	NM	\$499,998.00	Administration
Big Brothers Big Sisters Association of Central Ohio	ОН	\$500,000.00	Development
Big Brothers Big Sisters Columbia Northwest	OR	\$500,000.00	Multnomah and Cowlitz Counties
South Carolina Department of Education	SC	\$486,169.00	Division of Innovation and Support
Lutheran Social Services of South Dakota	SD	\$499,908.00	Rural Mentor Program
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle Tennessee	TN	\$500,000.00	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle Tennessee
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Texas	ТХ	\$498,962.00	BBBS of Central TX
Communities In Schools of the Heart of Texas	ТХ	\$500,000.00	Community Partnerships Department
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Puget Sound	WA	\$500,000.00	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Puget Sound
Volunteers of America Western Washington	WA	\$500,000.00	Western Washington
University of Wisconsin - Parkside	WI	\$497,691.00	Center for Community Partnerships